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•  SONET/SDH Systems
•  Optical Communications
•  Pre-amp, Booster & In-line emulation
•  CATV
•  Laboratory

Key Features
•  Turnkey device
•  RS232 computer interface
•  High output power
•  High gain 
•  Low noise figure
•  Long operating life

Description

     Amonics’ amplifiers 
incorporate unique design to 
produce maximum signal gain 
and saturated output power 
while minimizing noise figure, 
which will expand your test 
capab i l i t i e s i n sys tems , 
components manufacturing 
and characterizing as well as 
research and development. 
T h e c o m p a c t t u r n k e y 
benchtop or 19” Rackmount 
instrument incorporates a 
user -friendly front panel 
housing with a LCD monitor 
display, key switch, power 
adjust control knob and 
optical connectors. A RS232 
o r E t h e r n e t c om p u t e r 
interface is also equipped.
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The product is manufactured under a HKQAA ISO 9001 certified quality management system
The ISO 9001:2008 certification applies to the Hong Kong production site only
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                                       AEDFA-PA-30         AEDFA-PA-35 Environment

Input Signal Level                           -40 to -10dBm Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Optical Gain @ -40dBm       >30dB                      >35dB

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Optical Gain @ -10dBm       >20dB                      >30dB

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Noise Fidure @ -20dBm                      < 4.3dB

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Operation Wavelength                 1530nm to 1563nm

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28Input / Output Isolation                         > 30dB

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Polarization Dependent Gain               < 0.3dB

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

Polarization Mode Dispersion              < 0.3ps

Operation Temperature Range :     0 to 40 oC
Storage Temperature Range:       -10 to 70 oC
Power Supply (VAC):          90 – 240, 47 – 63Hz
Dimensions(mm):                   260 x 330 x 120  
Control:                         Keyswitch, Output power
LCD Display: Output power, Pump Laser current                                                                                   
Computer Interface:    RS232 / Ethernet (Option)   
Protection:                                 Safety Interlock
Optical Fiber:                                   SMF-28

                                                 AEDFA-BO-13          AEDFA-BO-18         AEDFA-BO-23

Input Signal Level                                                          -6 to +3 dBm

Saturated Output Power               > +13 dBm                 > +18 dBm              > +23 dBm
@-3dBm input Signal
Noise Figure@-3dBm                   < 5.0dB                        < 5.5dB                   < 6.0dB
Input Signal

Optical Gain@-30dBm                  > 25dB                         > 30dB                    > 35dB
Input Signal

Operation Wavelength                                              1530 nm to 1563 nm

Input / Output Isolation                                                       > 30 dB

Polarization Dependent Gain                                             < 0.3 dB

Polarization Mode Dispersion                                            < 0.3 ps

                                                AEDFA-IL-13              AEDFA-IL-18            AEDFA-IL-23

Input Signal Level                                                       -25 to -3 dBm

Saturated Output Power             > +13 dBm                 > +18 dBm                > +23 dBm
@-3dBm input Signal  
Noise Figure@-20dBm              < 5.0dB                       < 5.5dB                     < 6.0dB
Input Signal  
Optical Gain@-30dBm               > 30dB                        > 35dB                      > 40dB
Input Signal  
Operation Wavelength                                            1530nm to 1563nm

Input / Output Isolation                                                    > 30dB

Polarization Dependent Gain                                          < 0.3dB

Polarization Mode Dispersion                                         < 0.3ps

Product Code AEDFA-aa-bb-c-dd aa: PA for Pre-amp, BO for Booster, IL for In-line
bb: Saturated Output Power in dBm
c:   B for Benchtop case, R for 1U 19” Rackmount case
dd: FA for FC/APC, FC for FC/UPC
      SA for SC/APC, SC for SC/UPC

Pre-amp Specifications

Booster Specifications 

In-line Specifications

Ordering Information

Amonics Limited. 14/F, Lee King Industrial Building, 12 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Beijing Amonics Co. Ltd. Room 902, Unit 1, NO.99 Chaoyang North Road, Beijing China 100025


